

AGENDA

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Monday, November 1, 2021 8:30 AM

Property Assessor's Office, Howard Office Building, 2nd Floor, 700 2nd Avenue South, Suite 210, Nashville Tennessee 37210

- I. Call To Order
- II. Roll Call
- **Review and Approval of Minutes** III.
- IV. **Old Business**
- ٧. **New Business**

Appeals

8:30 AM Audio conference: No **Debbie Smith** Supporting documentation: No Parcel ID 118 03 0 057.00 Property Type: COM

2514 Bransford Ave, Nashville Tn 37204

Property Type: COM Parcel ID 118 03 0 086.00

425 Craighead St, Nashville Tn 37204

Property Type: COM Parcel ID 118 04 0 059.00

2150 Utopia Ave, Nashville Tn 37211

Property Type: COM Parcel ID 118 04 0 358.00

501 A Ligon Dr, Nashville Tn 37204

Property Type: COM Parcel ID 118 08 0 170.00

2509 Eugenia Ave, Nashville Tn 37211

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

Appointment continued from the previous page

8:30 AM Audio conference: No

Debbie Smith Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 118 08 0 192.00 Property Type: COM

2505 Winford Ave, Nashville Tn 37211

Parcel ID 118 08 0 255.00 Property Type: COM

2419 Felts Ave, Nashville Tn 37211

Parcel ID 118 16 0 011.00 Property Type: COM

2951 A Sidco Dr, Nashville Tn 37204

Parcel ID 133 05 0 077.00 Property Type: COM

3711 Keystone Ave, Nashville Tn 37211

Parcel ID 133 05 0 090.00 Property Type: COM

453 Allied Dr, Nashville Tn 37211

Parcel ID 133 09 0 009.00 Property Type: COM

443 Mcnally Dr, Nashville Tn 37211

VI. Announcements

VII. Adjournment



Please contact Kristina Ratcliff with requests for accommodations. (615) 862-6080

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.